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From : GM (ATM),Mumbai \/{Public Information Officer, WR
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Ref.No. AAl/GM(ATM)/MUM/RTI/  §— Date: -24.07.2025

INTER OFFICE NOTE

Sub: Reply of RTl application Shri Sanjay Gorur, case no. 267/25

STt FaAT HiUERI, 9 & & SA| Retiw 7" July, 2025 & Hest & | With reference to email

dated 7 July, 2025 from PIO, WR. # ET IMET FRENE Mde H 3ok Fedd ©
Enclosed herewith please find the reply of RTlapplication of Shri Shri Sanjay Gorur, case no. 267/25.

ST TAHTATeas S8Rl Airports Authority of India,
ST AT FHERTST ST FATSHIS!, HES / CSMI Airport, Mumbai
IATY / Phone  +91-22-20888011

Encl : As stated
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. Fw: Forwarding of RTI application Sh Sanjay Gorur Case 267/25
XK DELETE €= REPLY €6 REPLY ALL =P FORWARD  ***

-~ GM ATM, Mumbai Mark as unread

Wed 7/23/2025 2249 PM

To: Public Informatio Officer WR;
Cc: APIO, WR;

You forwarded this message on 7/24/2025 10:59 AM.

Good afternoon,

The information w.r.t 267/25 is submitted vide trailing email.

YT I ATeY/ Thanks and Regards,

3ol HIEPR S=h /AJAY BHASKAR JOSHI

HEWEYP (TEIUH)/ General Manager (ATM),

yredta g wfidRuT/ Airports Authority of India,

FT Rrareh FERI SraTPig FaTEargt, Hag/ CSMI Airport, Mumbai
GYHTY / Phone +91-22-20888011

From: Manoj Kumar Sinha

Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2025 12:30 PM

To: GM ATM, Mumbai

Cc: Gauri Lad

Subject: Re: Forwarding of RTI application Sh Sanjay Gorur Case 267/25

1. Please provide the number of oceanic flights and total oceanic flight hours within Indian airspace for each of the last five
years

As per official guidelines for upkeep of data and availability requisite data wrt Number of

Mumbai Oceanic flights for the past 60 days (wef 14th May 2025 till 13th July 2025) is submitted for
perusal:

14th May to 13 June 2025: 64885

14th June to 13th July 2025: 60176

Data related wrt Total oceanic flight hours within Indian airspace is unavailable as per available record
with the office of GM(ATM), CSMIA, Mumbai

2. What is the current reporting frequency interval of ADS-C/CPDLC services?

Answer: Current Reporting frequency is variable and non specific.

3 What is the current messaging frequency interval for C PDLC?

Answer: Current Messaging frequency is variable and non specific.

163/ Regards

T $UR R/ Manoj kumar Sinha,



GIHTY /022-26819533, +919559240300
$AT / Email mnsinha@aai.aero
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Ref No. AAI/CNS/RTUMUM/ 2114

ION

Date: 11/07/2025

Sub. — Forwarding of information against RTI application Sh. Sanjay Gorur under RTI act 2005.

Ref.- Original mail from the PIO, WR, dated 07.07.2025 — Case 267/25

W

S The information from CNS Mumbai with above reference is as below —

duration of the this contract?

; }L Query Reply
o,
{% 1. Please provide the number of oceanic flights and DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
total oceanic flight hours within Indian airspace for CNS-AUTOMATION
each of the last five years '
Information [ “What is the current reporting frequency interval of | DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
Sought: | ADS-C/CPDLC services? CNS-AUTOMATION
3. What is the current messaging frequency interval DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
for CPDLC? CNS-AUTOMATION
1. What was the total duration taken for testing, Test done wef 23/01/2020
integration and operational commissioning of Aireon et
space based ADS-B service by AAI? Date of commissioning
23/05/2023
et 2. On what date did AAI contract with Aireon for space | 31/01/2021
Original based ADS-B services begin and what is the total .
RTI Text : 3 Years

3. Is Aireon space based ADS-B service used
exclusively for surveillance over oceanic airspace or is
it also deployed over domestic airspace?

Used for Oceanic Airspace only

4. What is the annual contract value of Aireon space DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
based ADS-B services? CNS-AUTOMATION

5. What is the total annual cost incurred by AAI for DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
Aireon space based ADS-B services from the start of | CNS-AUTOMATION

the contract w date? Please provide a year-wise cost

breakdown.

6. Please provide the number of oceanic flights and DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
total oceanic flight hours within Indian airspace for CNS-AUTOMATION

each of the last five years.

7. What is the estimated annual savings in fuel DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH

consumption (litres or monetary value) and any
quantifiable improvements in air traffic efficiency (such
as reduced separation minima, fewer conflict alerts
etc) attributable to the use of space based ADS-B
over the Indian airspace?

CNS-AUTOMATION




8. Please provide and internal reports, evaluations or
studies conducted by AAl or DGCA on the operational
benefits or cost effectiveness of space based ADS-B.

DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
CNS-AUTOMATION

9. What is the current reporting frequency interval of
ADS-C/CPDLC services?

ADS-C 1620 Seconds

CPDLC - Depending on
Operational use

10. What is the annual contract value of SITA ADS-
C/CPDLC services?

DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
CNS-AUTOMATION

10. What is the current messaging frequency interval
for CPDLC?

Depending on Operational use

11. Is AAl collaborating with ISRO to build a space DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH
based ADS-B system? If yes what is the earmarked CNS-AUTOMATION

budget?

12. Does the AAI procure weather data from any DATA NOT AVAILABLE WITH

private or commercial sources apart from the IMD? If
yes kindly provide - a) The names of the providers. b)
The purpose or application areas (eg., ATC, flight
operations, safety systems) where such data is used.
c) The total expenditure incurred on procurement of
the weather data over the past 5 years.

CNS-AUTOMATION

To,

The PIO, WR.
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